
City of Delray Beach

Legislation Text

100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: Michael Coleman, Director, Neighborhood & Community Services
THROUGH:  Mark R. Lauzier, City Manager
DATE: January 15, 2019

AMENDMENT NO. 2 - FUNDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH AND
THE COMMUNITY CHILD CARE CENTER OF DELRAY BEACH, INC.

Recommended Action:
Motion to approve Amendment No. 2 Funding Agreement between the City of Delray Beach and the
Community Child Care Center of Delray Beach, Inc. to include $56,000 for out-of-school programs
and services in accordance with the Performance Standards described in Exhibit A.

Background:
The City of Delray Beach has provided funding to the Community Child Care Center of Delray Beach,
Inc. d/b/a Achievement Center for Children and Families (“ACCF”), to provide services and
programming to under-resourced children for several decades. That funding has been provided by
the City through various funding sources including the City Commission Service Agreement,
Neighborhood and Community Services budget, Parks and Recreation budget, and Community
Development Block Grant (CBDG). However, over the past couple of years, their funding from the
CDBG has been diminished and fluctuates making it hard for ACCF to provide services as requested
by the City for children that desperately need their support. ACCF approached the City last year to
see how they could overcome this funding instability. It was determined that the $56,000 needed to
operate their programs should be requested as a budget line item, which was approved by the City
Commission in the FY 2018/19 budget.

The item now before the City Commission is to approve a Funding Agreement with associated
Performance Standards for the allocation of the $56,000. The City has an existing Funding
Agreement with ACCF that was originally approved in 2016 for programing and services for
preschool, afterschool and summer programming that was amended in July 2018. As this new
funding will cover similar services, an Amendment No. 2 to the Funding Agreement between the City
and ACCF would be appropriate. The Amendment will combine the existing $25,000 with the
$56,000 for a total of $81,000 to be used by ACCF in accordance with updated Performance
Standards described in Exhibit “A”.

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Funding Source/Financial Impact:
001-90-810-562-82.15

File #: 19-010, Version: 1

City of Delray Beach Printed on 4/26/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-010, Version: 1

Timing of Request:
There is no time sensitivity to this item.

City of Delray Beach Printed on 4/26/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

